  CA-IF4805/CA-IF4820/CA-IF4850
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.  Version 1.01, 2022/12/21
Copyright © 2020, Chipanalog Incorporated                                                                                                                                                                    1
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
3.0V to 5.5V RS485/RS422 Transceivers with ±30kV ESD Protection
1. Features
• High-Performance and Compliant with RS-485 EIA/
TIA-485 Standard

A
B
4. Ordering Information
Table 4-1. Ordering Information
Part # Full/Half-Duplex Data Rate(Mbps)
Number of Nodes
on Bus
Package
CA-IF4805HS Half-Duplex 0.5 256 SOIC8
CA-IF4805FS Full-Duplex 0.5 256 SOIC8
CA-IF4820HS Half-Duplex 20 256 SOIC8
CA-IF4820FS Full-Duplex 20 256 SOIC8
CA-IF4850HS Half-Duplex 50 256 SOIC8
CA-IF4850FS Full-Duplex 50 256 SOIC8
CA-IF4805HM Half-Duplex 0.5 256 MSOP8
CA-IF4805FM Full-Duplex 0.5 256 MSOP8
CA-IF4820HM Half-Duplex 20 256 MSOP8
CA-IF4820FM Full-Duplex 20 256 MSOP8
CA-IF4850HM Half-Duplex 50 256 MSOP8
CA-IF4850FM Full-Duplex 50 256 MSOP8
CA-IF4805HD Half-Duplex 0.5 256 DFN8
CA-IF4805FD Full-Duplex 0.5 256 DFN8
CA-IF4820HD Half-Duplex 20 256 DFN8
CA-IF4820FD Full-Duplex 20 256 DFN8
CA-IF4850HD Half-Duplex 50 256 DFN8
CA-IF4850FD Full-Duplex 50 256 DFN8
   CA-IF4805/CA-IF4820/CA-IF4850
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                                                                          Version 1.01, 2022/12/21
Copyright © 2020, Chipanalog Incorporated                                                                                                                                                                   3
       Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Table of Contents
1. Features ......................................................... 1
2. Applications .................................................. 1
3. General Description ...................................... 1
4. Ordering Information .................................... 2
5. Revision History ........................................... 3
6. Pin Configuration and Descriptions ............ 4
6.1. CA-IF48xxHS/CA-IF48xxHD/CA-IF48xxHM half-
duplex transceivers ........................................................... 4
6.2. CA-IF48xxFS/CA-IF48xxFD/CA-IF48xxFM full-
duplex transceivers ........................................................... 5
7. Specification ................................................. 6
7.1. Absolute Maximum Ratings1 ............................... 6
7.2. ESD Ratings .......................................................... 6
7.3. Recommended Operating Conditions ................. 6
7.4. Thermal Information ........................................... 6
7.5. Electrical Characteristics ..................................... 7
7.6. Switching Characteristics..................................... 9
7.7. Typical Characteristics: all devices .................... 11
7.8. Typical Characteristics for the CA-IF4805 .......... 13
7.9. Typical Characteristics for the CA-IF4820 and CA-
IF4850 14
8. Parameter Measurement Information ........ 15
9. Detailed Description ................................... 17
9.1. Overview ........................................................... 17